
SOIL MOUNDING PRACTICES ON PERFORM ANCES OF OIL PALM IN
PEAT SOIL IN P.T. NAFAS INDO ACHEH SINGKIL, INDONESIA

NURUL FARAHANA HAZIRA BINTI HAZLEE

Final Year Project Report Submitted in
Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the

Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology And Management
in the Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology

Universiti Teknologi MARA

JULY 2016



DECLARATION

This Final Year Project is a partial fulfilment of the requirements for a degree of
Bachelor of Science (Hons .) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of
Plantation and Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

It is entirely my own work and has not been submitted to any other University or
higher education institution, or for any other academic award in this University.
Where use has been made of the work ofother people it has been fully acknowledged
and fully referenced.

I hereby assign all and every rights in the copyright to this Work to the Universit i
Teknologi MARA ("UiTM"), which henceforth shall be the owner of copyright in
this Work and that, any reproduction or use in any form or by any means whatsoever
is prohibited without a written consent ofUiTM.

Candidate's signature : A~ .
Name: Nurul Farahana Hazira Binti Hazlee

Date: ?.I:..?J.?'? ~ ~.: .

I hereby declare that I have checked this project and in my opinion, this project is
adequate in terms of scope and quality for the award of the degree of Bachelor of
Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of Plantation and
Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Signature: .. ........

azuraini Binti Samsuri

Position: Lecturer of UiTM Jasin

Date: ~I1I?:6i~ .

if



-- - -

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

First and foremost praise to Allah S.W.T as with the blessing and the permission, I
can complete my Final Year Project. lowe a debt of gratitude to my Supervisor,
Madam Shampazuraini Binti Samsuri because of the guidance and moral support
from the beginning until I finish my Final Year Project.

Many thanks to my beloved families, friends who help me a lot and give unending
love and support during hard time . It is also my duty to record my thankfulness to
P.T Nafasindo Company family, because give me full cooperation and share a lot of
new valuable knowledge during I went and visit the Kota Arnan and Bungara Estate
for data collection.

Last but not least, special thanks to my father, Hazlee Bin Hamzah, who give me an
idea about this project and give a full attention on helping me to get the data and
100% moral and financial support.

Finally, I also thanks to the Faculty Plantation and Agrotechnology for providing me
the opportunity to embark and finish on this project.

With warm regards,

NURUL FARAHANA HAZIRA BINTI HAZLEE

iii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER
1 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of study
1.2 Problem statement
1.3 Objectives of study
1.4 Significant of study

Page
III

IV

V

VI

Vll

Vlll

IX

1
3
4
4

2

3

4

LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Oil palm importance- biology

2.1.1 Scientific classification
2.1.2 Oil palm morphology
2.1.3 Oil pal m industry
2.1.4 Malaysia palm oil industry
2.1.5 Oil palm industry in Indonesia

2.2 Peat soil
2.2.1 Morphology characteristic
2.2.2 Physical properties of the peat soil
2.2.3 Chemical properties of peat soil

2.2.3 .1 pH
2.2.3.2 Organic carbon
2.2.3.3 Nutrient

2.3 Soil mounding
2.3.1 Definition of soil mounding
2.3.2 Types of soil mounding

METH ODOLOGY
3.1 Location of study
3.2 Data collection
3.3 Parameters
3.4 Planting materials
3.5 Hypothesis

RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
4.1 Results

4.1.1 The comparison of oil palm yield

iv

6
6
7
8

10
11
12
13
14
15
15
15
16
16
17
17

20
20
20
21
22

24
24



ABSTRACT

SOIL MOUNDING PRACTICES ON PERFORMANCES OF OIL PALM IN
PEAT SOIL IN P.T NAFASINDO ACHEH SINGKIL, INDONESIA

The secondary data has been taken at P.T Nafasindo Acheh Singkil, Indonesia during
semester break. The data was analysed by using Sigma Plot and Microsoft Excel software.
Soil mounding application is one of the best management practices that can help to
increase the oil palm production in peat area. The peat soils are high in organic matter and
have very fertile soil for oil palm cultivation (Murtedza et al, 2002). The tendency of the
oil palm become lean and falling down are very high, if the oil palms are planted in the
peat soil area. The roots of the palm tree also will appear on the ground of the soil surface.
So, these practices have been done to prevent the oil palm become lean and falling down.
Furthermore, these practices can enhance root growth and the root can uptake enough
nutrient for the oil palm uptake. The result of this study this study was indicated that there
is a significant difference in the yield and nutritive value of the oil palm when soil
mounding is applied.

Keywords: Soil mounding, peat soil, oil palm

ix


	SOIL MOUNDING PRACTICES ON PERFORMANCES OF OIL PALM IN PEAT SOIL IN P.T. NAFASINDO ACHEH SINGKIL, INDONESIA
	DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	ABSTRAK
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of study
	1.2 Problem statement
	1.3 Objectives of study
	1.4 Significance of study

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Oil palm importance- biology
	2.1.1. Scientific classification (taxonomy)
	2.1.2. Oil palm morphology
	2.1.3 Oil Palm Industry
	2.1.4 Malaysia Palm Oil Industry
	2.1.5 Oil Palm Industry in Indonesia

	2.2 Peat soil
	2.2.1 Morphological characteristic
	2.2.2 Physical properties of the peat soil
	2.2.3 Chemical properties of peat soil
	2.2.3.1 pH
	2.2.3.2 Organic carbon
	2.2.3.3 Nutrient


	2.3 Soil mounding
	2.3.1: Definition of soil mounding
	2.3.2 Types of soil mounding


	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Location of study
	3.2 Data collection
	3.3 Parameters
	3.4 Planting materials
	3.5 Hypothesis

	CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Results
	4.1.1 The comparison of the oil palm yield on two different areas.
	4.1.2 The comparison of the percentage of the Nitrogen in two different areas
	4.1.3 The comparison of the per centage of the Phosphorus in two different areas
	4.1.4 The comparison of the percentage of the Potassium in two different areas

	4.2 Discussion

	Chapter 5 Conclusion and Recommendation
	CITED REFERENCES
	APPENDICES
	CURRICULUM VITAE



