# SOIL MOUNDING PRACTICES ON PERFORMANCES OF OIL PALM IN PEAT SOIL IN P.T. NAFASINDO ACHEH SINGKIL, INDONESIA

### NURUL FARAHANA HAZIRA BINTI HAZLEE

Final Year Project Report Submitted in
Partial Fulfilment of the Requirements for the
Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology And Management
in the Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology
Universiti Teknologi MARA

**JULY 2016** 

#### **DECLARATION**

This Final Year Project is a partial fulfilment of the requirements for a degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

It is entirely my own work and has not been submitted to any other University or higher education institution, or for any other academic award in this University. Where use has been made of the work of other people it has been fully acknowledged and fully referenced.

I hereby assign all and every rights in the copyright to this Work to the Universiti Teknologi MARA ("UiTM"), which henceforth shall be the owner of copyright in this Work and that, any reproduction or use in any form or by any means whatsoever is prohibited without a written consent of UiTM.

Candidate's signature :	Date: 21-07-2016-
Name: Nurul Farahana Hazira Binti Hazlee	

I hereby declare that I have checked this project and in my opinion, this project is adequate in terms of scope and quality for the award of the degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Name of Supervisor: Shampazuraini Binti Samsuri
Position: Lecturer of UiTM Jasin
Date: 20/7/2016

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS**

First and foremost praise to Allah S.W.T as with the blessing and the permission, I can complete my Final Year Project. I owe a debt of gratitude to my Supervisor, Madam Shampazuraini Binti Samsuri because of the guidance and moral support from the beginning until I finish my Final Year Project.

Many thanks to my beloved families, friends who help me a lot and give unending love and support during hard time. It is also my duty to record my thankfulness to P.T Nafasindo Company family, because give me full cooperation and share a lot of new valuable knowledge during I went and visit the Kota Aman and Bungara Estate for data collection.

Last but not least, special thanks to my father, Hazlee Bin Hamzah, who give me an idea about this project and give a full attention on helping me to get the data and 100% moral and financial support.

Finally, I also thanks to the Faculty Plantation and Agrotechnology for providing me the opportunity to embark and finish on this project.

With warm regards,

NURUL FARAHANA HAZIRA BINTI HAZLEE

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

TAB LIST LIST LIST ABS	LE OF ( C OF FICE OF TA	BLES BREVIA	TS			Page iii iv vi vii viii ix
<b>CHA</b>	PTER					
1		INTRODUCTION				
	1.1 Background of study				1	
		1.2 Problem statement				3
	1.3 Objectives of study					4
	1.4	Signific	ant of stud	ıy		4
2	LITI	LITERATURE REVIEW				
	2.1	Oil paln	n importar	ice- biology		6
		2.1.1	Scientific	c classification		6
		2.1.2	Oil palm	morphology		-7
		2.1.3	Oil pal n	n industry		8
		2.1.4		a palm oil industry		10
		2.1.5	_	industry in Indonesia		11
	2.2	Peat soil				12
		2.2.1		ogy characteristic	. ,	13
		2.2.2		properties of the peat soil		14
		2.2.3		l properties of peat soil		15
			2.2.3.1	pH		15
			2.2.3.2	Organic carbon		15
	2.2	C '1	2.2.3.3	Nutrient		16
	2.3	Soil mounding 2.3.1 Definition of soil mounding				16
		2.3.1		Soil mounding		17
		2.3.2	Types of	son mounting		17
3	MET	METHODOLOGY				
	3.1	Location of study				20
	3.2	Data collection				20
	3.3	Parameters				20
	3.4	Planting materials				21
	3.5	Hypothe	esis			22
4	PES	III.TS AN	D DISCU	SSION		
7	4.1	RESULTS AND DISCUSSION 4.1 Results				24
	***	4.1.1	The com	parison of oil palm yield		24
				T		

#### **ABSTRACT**

## SOIL MOUNDING PRACTICES ON PERFORMANCES OF OIL PALM IN PEAT SOIL IN P.T NAFASINDO ACHEH SINGKIL, INDONESIA

The secondary data has been taken at P.T Nafasindo Acheh Singkil, Indonesia during semester break. The data was analysed by using Sigma Plot and Microsoft Excel software. Soil mounding application is one of the best management practices that can help to increase the oil palm production in peat area. The peat soils are high in organic matter and have very fertile soil for oil palm cultivation (Murtedza *et al*, 2002). The tendency of the oil palm become lean and falling down are very high, if the oil palms are planted in the peat soil area. The roots of the palm tree also will appear on the ground of the soil surface. So, these practices have been done to prevent the oil palm become lean and falling down. Furthermore, these practices can enhance root growth and the root can uptake enough nutrient for the oil palm uptake. The result of this study this study was indicated that there is a significant difference in the yield and nutritive value of the oil palm when soil mounding is applied.

Keywords: Soil mounding, peat soil, oil palm